
Prince Hall Family 
Festive Days & Annual Sessions 

 
Most Worshipful Prince Hall Grand Lodge: 
St. John the Evangelist Day – Sunday, December 16, 2012 
Founders Day- Sunday, February 17, 2013 
St. John the Baptist Day- Sunday, June 23, 2013 
Prince Hall and Americanism Day- Sunday, September 8, 2013 
Mid- Year Session & Activities- Friday, April 5, 2013 & Saturday, April 6, 2013 
Grand Lodge Session & Activities- Saturday, October 12, 2013 to Tuesday, October 15, 2013 
 
Deborah Grand Chapter, O.E.S.: 
Esther Day- Sunday, May 5, 2013 
Annual Session & Activities- Saturday, July 13, 2013 to Wednesday, July 17, 2013 
 
Most Excellent Grand Chapter, H.R.A.M.: 
Zerubbabel Day Service- Sunday, June 9, 2013 
Grand Convocation & Activities- Friday, October 25, 2013 to Sunday, October 27, 2013 
 
Most Ancient Grand Court, H.O.J.: 
Palm Sunday Service- Sunday, March 24, 2013 
Annual Session & Activities- Sunday, October 27, 2013 to Tuesday, October 29, 2013 
 
Prince Hall Grand Council, R. & S.M.: 
Adoniram Day Service- Sunday, March 10, 2013 
Grand Assembly & Activities- Friday, June 7, 2013 & Saturday, June 8, 2013 
 
Esther Grand Court, L.O.C.O.P.: 
Service of Remembrance- Sunday, March 3, 2013 (Memorial Service) 
Queen of Sheba Day Service- Sunday, April 28, 2013 
Annual Session & Activities- Friday, June 7, 2013 & Saturday, June 8, 2013 
 
United Grand Commandery, M.K.T.: 
Christmas Toast- Tuesday, December 25, 2012 
Passion Night Service- Friday, March 29, 2013 (Good Friday) 
Ascension Day Service- Thursday, May 9, 2013 
Grand Conclave & Activities- Friday, August 2, 2013 to Sunday, August 4, 2013 
 
Most Royal Grand Court of Cyrenes: 
Memorial Service- Sunday, November 18, 2012 
Thanksgiving Service- Sunday, April 7, 2013  
Annual Session & Activities- Sunday, August 4, 2013 to Tuesday, August 6, 2013 
 
United Supreme Council, A.A.S.R.: 
Whit Sunday- Sunday, May 19, 2013 
PA Council of Deliberation Annual Session & Activities- Fri. to Sun., November 8-10, 2013 
PA State Grand Assembly Annual Session & Activities- Fri. to Sun., November 8-10, 2013 
 
Knights of Pythagoras: 
Annual Session & Festive Day- Saturday, June 15, 2013 & Sunday, June 16, 2013 


